
Information about the Historical Society may be obtained from the executive officers:

Overseas and  
Australian Capital Territory
Ian Howie-Willis
St John Ambulance Australia
PO Box 292, Deakin West ACT 2600
iwillis@ozemail.com.au

New South Wales
Matthew Glozier
MRG@sydgram.nsw.edu.au

Northern Territory
Dawn Bat
Historical Society Membership Secretary
36 Chin Gong Circuit, Driver NT 0830
belfryvic@bigpond.com

Queensland
Bob Devere
Chair, History and Heritage Committee
St John Ambulance Australia (Qld)
PO Box 1645, Fortitude Valley QLD 4006
devon52@optusnet.com.au 

South Australia
Brian Fotheringham
Chair, St John Historical Society of SA
St John Ambulance Australia (SA)
85 Edmund Avenue, Unley SA 5066
brian@foth.net.au

Tasmania
Roxy Cowie
Chief Executive Officer
St John Ambulance Australia (Tas.)
57 Sunderland Street, Moonah TAS 7009
roxy.cowie@stjohntas.org.au

Victoria
Allan Mawdsley
Hon. Secretary, St John Museum
PO Box 514, Williamstown VIC 3016
mawdsley@melbpc.org.au

Western Australia
Edith Khangure
Librarian and Archivist
St John Ambulance Australia (WA) Inc.
PO Box 183, Belmont WA 6194
egk@iinet.com.au

State/Territory Membership Officers 2022

President David Fahey 
david.fahey@health.nsw.gov.au

Secretary James Cheshire 
james@cheshire.net.au

Deputy Secretary Edith Khangure 
egk@iinet.com.au

Treasurer Paul Copeland
PO Box 552, Torquay Vic 3228
chook126@bigpond.net.au 

Deputy Treasurer (Membership)
Bob Devere
history.membership@stjohn.org.au

Journal editor Matthew Glozier 
MRG@sydgram.nsw.edu.au

Queries about membership should be sent to the State/Territory Membership Officers:

PRESERVING AND  
PROMOTING THE  
ST JOHN HERITAGE
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mailto:iwillis%40ozemail.com.au?subject=Historical%20Society
mailto:MRG%40sydgram.nsw.edu.au?subject=
mailto:belfryvic%40bigpond.com?subject=Historical%20Society
mailto:devon52%40optusnet.com.au?subject=
mailto:brian%40foth.net.au?subject=Historical%20Society
mailto:roxy.cowie%40stjohntas.org.au?subject=SJHS
mailto:mawdsley%40melbpc.org.au?subject=
mailto:egk%40iinet.com.au?subject=SJHS
mailto:david.fahey%40health.nsw.gov.au?subject=SJHS
mailto:james%40cheshire.net.au?subject=
mailto:egk%40iinet.com.au?subject=SJHS
mailto:chook126%40bigpond.net.au?subject=
mailto:MRG%40sydgram.nsw.edu.au?subject=

